

**BID TAB**  
**CFX PROJECT NO. 599-547; CONTRACT NO. 001463**  
**WEKIVA PARKWAY CLOSED-CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) CAMERA DEPLOYMENT**

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Florida Safety Contractors		The New FI Industrial Electric, Inc.		Traffic Control Devices, Inc.		Traffic Management Solutions		ION Electric, LLC		United Signs & Signals, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 25,037.04	\$ 25,037.04	\$ 111,339.22	\$ 111,339.22	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 48,941.80	\$ 48,941.80	\$ 93,856.00	\$ 93,856.00
102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 19,358.02	\$ 19,358.02	\$ 56,902.89	\$ 56,902.89	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 12,657.00	\$ 12,657.00	\$ 24,804.82	\$ 24,804.82	\$ 110,139.00	\$ 110,139.00
104-1	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$ 23,571.73	\$ 23,571.73	\$ 8,747.83	\$ 8,747.83	\$ 64,015.00	\$ 64,015.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 7,256.40	\$ 7,256.40	\$ 7,506.00	\$ 7,506.00
600-102	1	EA	TRAINING FOR CCTV SYSTEM AND CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE	\$ 3,703.70	\$ 3,703.70	\$ 2,466.17	\$ 2,466.17	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 4,353.58	\$ 4,353.58	\$ 6,033.00	\$ 6,033.00
603A-100	1	LS	CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF EXISTING ITS DEVICES	\$ 33,950.62	\$ 33,950.62	\$ 34,779.28	\$ 34,779.28	\$ 16,525.00	\$ 16,525.00	\$ 2,843.00	\$ 2,843.00	\$ 10,777.69	\$ 10,777.69	\$ 24,018.00	\$ 24,018.00
612-100	1	LS	GEOLLOCATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE	\$ 12,345.68	\$ 12,345.68	\$ 12,647.01	\$ 12,647.01	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 11,373.00	\$ 11,373.00	\$ 12,402.41	\$ 12,402.41	\$ 11,202.00	\$ 11,202.00
631-100	7	EA	FIBER OPTIC CABLE INVENTORY	\$ 308.64	\$ 2,160.48	\$ 316.18	\$ 2,213.26	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 310.06	\$ 2,170.42	\$ 261.43	\$ 1,830.01
631-101	7	EA	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE HOUSING INVENTORY	\$ 308.64	\$ 2,160.48	\$ 316.18	\$ 2,213.26	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 310.06	\$ 2,170.42	\$ 261.43	\$ 1,830.01
633-121-2	6,067	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (12 SM FIBER) (F&I)	\$ 1.85	\$ 11,223.95	\$ 1.97	\$ 11,951.99	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,617.25	\$ 1.71	\$ 10,374.57	\$ 1.86	\$ 11,284.62	\$ 1.68	\$ 10,192.56
633-141-4	6	EA	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (72 SPLICE) (F&I)	\$ 858.02	\$ 5,148.12	\$ 878.97	\$ 5,273.82	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 861.97	\$ 5,171.82	\$ 840.17	\$ 5,041.02
633-141-7	28	EA	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	\$ 43.21	\$ 1,209.88	\$ 44.26	\$ 1,239.28	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 43.41	\$ 1,215.48	\$ 39.82	\$ 1,114.96
633-141-8	1	EA	EXISTING FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE RE-ENTRY	\$ 462.96	\$ 462.96	\$ 474.26	\$ 474.26	\$ 435.25	\$ 435.25	\$ 426.50	\$ 426.50	\$ 465.09	\$ 465.09	\$ 438.00	\$ 438.00
635-1-11	42	EA	PULL BOX (F&I)	\$ 1,109.81	\$ 46,612.02	\$ 1,908.52	\$ 80,157.84	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 56,490.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 25,578.00	\$ 1,006.10	\$ 42,258.20	\$ 921.40	\$ 38,698.80
635-1-12	15	EA	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX, 24" DIA. (F&I)	\$ 2,048.61	\$ 30,729.15	\$ 2,363.76	\$ 35,456.40	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 40,875.00	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 17,355.00	\$ 1,591.81	\$ 23,877.15	\$ 1,288.33	\$ 19,324.95
635-1-13	1	EA	LARGE FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX, 36" DIA. (F&I)	\$ 2,739.77	\$ 2,739.77	\$ 3,197.53	\$ 3,197.53	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 3,257.53	\$ 3,257.53	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 1,911.00
635-1-60	1	EA	PULL BOX (REMOVE-ALL TYPES)	\$ 384.19	\$ 384.19	\$ 400.43	\$ 400.43	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 165.18	\$ 165.18	\$ 457.00	\$ 457.00
638-0001-0311	4,160	LF	FO CONDUIT, 3-1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR PLOW) (F&I)	\$ 9.14	\$ 38,022.40	\$ 7.91	\$ 32,905.60	\$ 7.20	\$ 29,952.00	\$ 6.58	\$ 27,372.80	\$ 7.14	\$ 29,702.40	\$ 5.41	\$ 22,505.60
638-0002-0211	10,565	LF	FO CONDUIT, 2-2" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR PLOW) (F&I)	\$ 7.89	\$ 83,357.85	\$ 8.55	\$ 90,330.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 95,085.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 74,694.55	\$ 9.10	\$ 96,141.50	\$ 5.06	\$ 53,458.90
638-0002-0213	535	LF	FO CONDUIT, 2-2" HDPE SDR 11 (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	\$ 18.03	\$ 9,646.05	\$ 20.03	\$ 10,716.05	\$ 19.40	\$ 10,379.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 9,897.50	\$ 24.36	\$ 13,032.60	\$ 22.96	\$ 12,282.60
638-0006-0116	155	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (1" SCH 40 PVC) (F&I)	\$ 7.72	\$ 1,196.60	\$ 3.44	\$ 533.20	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 596.75	\$ 7.39	\$ 1,145.45	\$ 3.92	\$ 607.60
638-0007-0116	425	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (2" SCH 40 PVC) (F&I)	\$ 7.72	\$ 3,281.00	\$ 3.88	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 3,357.50	\$ 4.27	\$ 1,814.75	\$ 7.91	\$ 3,361.75	\$ 4.34	\$ 1,844.50
638-0010-0117	180	LF	CONDUIT (ABOVEGROUND) (1" RGS) (F&I)	\$ 19.41	\$ 3,493.80	\$ 7.51	\$ 1,351.80	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 17.81	\$ 3,205.80	\$ 11.31	\$ 2,035.80
638-0011-0117	65	LF	CONDUIT (ABOVEGROUND) (2" RGS) (F&I)	\$ 26.02	\$ 1,691.30	\$ 14.01	\$ 910.65	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 25.31	\$ 1,645.15	\$ 34.80	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 1,261.00
638-1402-0213	600	LF	CONDUIT 4"HDPE SDR 11 OUTER DUCT W/ 2-2"HDPE SDR 11(D-BORE)(F&I)	\$ 33.49	\$ 20,094.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 23.98	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 28.01	\$ 16,806.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 19,092.00
638-5602-0211	20	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (6" BSP SCH 80, WHOLE) (F&I)	\$ 72.43	\$ 1,448.60	\$ 51.05	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 73.19	\$ 1,463.80	\$ 47.85	\$ 957.00
638-5602-0311	10	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (6" BSP SCH 80, WHOLE) (F&I)	\$ 72.43	\$ 724.30	\$ 51.05	\$ 510.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 79.60	\$ 796.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 618.00
638-5603-0511	10	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (6" BSP SCH 80, WHOLE) (F&I)	\$ 72.43	\$ 724.30	\$ 51.05	\$ 510.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 82.55	\$ 825.50	\$ 61.80	\$ 618.00
638-1A	15	EA	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (FIBER)	\$ 135.80	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 147.74	\$ 2,216.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 88.91	\$ 1,333.65	\$ 71.73	\$ 1,075.95
638-1B	32	EA	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (POWER)	\$ 130.08	\$ 4,162.56	\$ 147.74	\$ 4,727.68	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 88.44	\$ 2,830.08	\$ 71.75	\$ 2,296.00
639-1-13	8	AS	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (ADJUST)	\$ 1,172.74	\$ 9,381.92	\$ 1,992.08	\$ 15,936.64	\$ 615.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 7,536.00	\$ 1,633.94	\$ 13,071.52	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,384.00
639-2-11	11	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (POLE MOUNTED) (F&I)	\$ 5,601.53	\$ 61,616.83	\$ 5,020.03	\$ 55,220.33	\$ 928.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 2,269.11	\$ 24,960.21	\$ 951.82	\$ 10,470.00
639-2-12	1	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (ADJUST)	\$ 842.49	\$ 842.49	\$ 890.98	\$ 890.98	\$ 343.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 509.52	\$ 509.52	\$ 463.00	\$ 463.00
639-2-13	1	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (REMOVE)	\$ 384.19	\$ 384.19	\$ 668.24	\$ 668.24	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 425.39	\$ 425.39	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
639-2-14	13	EA	ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSFORMER (F&I)	\$ 1,385.20	\$ 18,007.60	\$ 1,246.09	\$ 16,199.17	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 34,099.00	\$ 1,812.96	\$ 23,568.48	\$ 897.46	\$ 11,666.98
639-3-01	60	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (INSULATED) (NO.1) (F&I)	\$ 3.46	\$ 207.60	\$ 4.58	\$ 274.80	\$ 4.70	\$ 282.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 192.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 304.20
639-3-04	20,085	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (INSULATED) (NO.4) (F&I)	\$ 1.73	\$ 34,747.05	\$ 1.58	\$ 31,734.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,212.50	\$ 2.98	\$ 59,853.30	\$ 1.94	\$ 38,964.90	\$ 1.36	\$ 27,355.77
639-3-06	21,105	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (INSULATED) (NO.6) (F&I)	\$ 1.58	\$ 33,345.90	\$ 1.24	\$ 26,170.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,657.50	\$ 2.29	\$ 48,330.45	\$ 1.43	\$ 30,180.15	\$ 1.12	\$ 23,637.60
639-3-400	4,080	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (ALL SIZES) (REMOVE)	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,611.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,733.60	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,305.60	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,878.80
641-2-12	10	EA	SERVICE TYPE II CONCRETE PEDESTAL (F&I)	\$ 1,627.01	\$ 16,270.10	\$ 2,210.25	\$ 22,102.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 1,434.64	\$ 14,346.40	\$ 998.54	\$ 9,985.40
668-11	3	EA	ITS DEVICE CABINET 336S (POLE MOUNTED) (HEAT SHIELD) (F&I)	\$ 8,805.10	\$ 26,415.30	\$ 9,213.94	\$ 27,641.82	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 6,106.00	\$ 18,318.00	\$ 6,310.34	\$ 18,931.02	\$ 4,943.70	\$ 14,831.10
668-12	7	EA	ITS DEVICE CABINET 334 (BASE MOUNTED) (HEAT SHIELD) (F&I)	\$ 9,221.58	\$ 64,551.06	\$ 9,584.97	\$ 67,094.79	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 68,425.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 48,034.00	\$ 7,963.05	\$ 55,741.35	\$ 6,391.00	\$ 44,737.00
683-101	8	EA	GIGABIT ETHERNET FIELD SWITCH (F&I)	\$ 5,425.93	\$ 43,407.44	\$ 4,033.54	\$ 32,268.32	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 40,720.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 39,984.00	\$ 3,960.19	\$ 31,681.52	\$ 3,703.88	\$ 29,631.04
683-103	6	EA	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER (F&I)	\$ 895.06	\$ 5,370.36	\$ 642.35	\$ 3,854.10	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 693.28	\$ 4,159.68	\$ 4,938.50	\$ 29,631.00
683-104	12	EA	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL, 12 PORT (F&I)	\$ 1,574.07	\$ 18,888.84	\$ 1,615.40	\$ 19,384.80	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,581.31	\$ 18,975.72	\$ 1,586.92	\$ 19,043.04
683-106	38	EA	CUT-TO-LENGTH FIBER OPTIC JUMPER (F&I)	\$ 43.21	\$ 1,641.98	\$ 44.26	\$ 1,681.88	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 43.41	\$ 1,649.58	\$ 37.34	\$ 1,418.92
683-201	10	EA	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I)	\$ 2,709.88	\$ 27,098.80	\$ 1,972.16	\$ 19,721.60	\$ 2,487.00	\$ 24,870.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 2,107.96	\$ 21,079.60	\$ 1,961.70	\$ 19,617.00
683-202	10	EA	REMOTE POWER MANAGER/ENVIRONMENTAL EPC6 SENSOR (F&I)	\$ 2,129.63	\$ 21,296.30	\$ 585.85	\$ 5,858.50	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 641.34	\$ 6,413.40	\$ 593.80	\$ 5,938.00
686-101	12	EA	CCTV FIELD ASSEMBLY, (F&I)	\$ 7,566.69	\$ 90,800.28	\$ 4,341.02	\$ 52,092.24	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 79,140.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 77,724.00	\$ 5,129.32	\$ 61,551.84	\$ 4,090.33	\$ 49,083.96
686-1-SP	2	EA	CCTV SPARE PARTS KIT (FURNISH ONLY)	\$ 4,506.17	\$ 9,012.34	\$ 4,149.00	\$ 8,298.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 4,202.00	\$ 8,404.00	\$ 3,947.11	\$ 7,894.22	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 7,970.00
686-203	4	EA	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM & (50' POLE) (F&I)	\$ 24,436.25	\$ 97,745.00	\$ 34,672.69	\$ 138,690.76	\$ 40,550.00	\$ 162,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 36,385.81	\$ 145,543.24	\$ 22,392.25	\$ 89,569.00
686-204	4	EA	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM & (60' POLE) (F&I)	\$ 32,551.86	\$ 130,207.44	\$ 45,359.46	\$ 181,437.84	\$ 49,670.00	\$ 198,680.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 157,600.00	\$ 46,046.20	\$ 184,184.80	\$ 27,698.00	\$ 110,792.00
686-204A	1	EA	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM & (70' POLE) (F&I)	\$ 39,448.07	\$ 39,448.07	\$ 58,693.15	\$ 58,693.15	\$ 65,350.00	\$ 65,350.00	\$ 48,772.00	\$ 48,772.00	\$ 61,546.17			